
LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

 

LOT 34 IN CHARLES SHIFFLER’S AND SONS’ GREEN ACRES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF 
THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL 
MERDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 13, 1949 AS DOCUMENT 
578128, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

PIN: 07-24-102-002 

COMMON ADDRESS: 536 PLAINFIELD-NAPERVILLE ROAD, NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS 60540 

 

 

EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT B















3S701 West Ave. phone 630.393.3060

Warrenville, Illinois 60555 fax 630.393.2152

PROJECT: 536 Plainfield-Naperville Rd BY: KK

LOCATION: Naperville, Illinois DATE: 03/18/2024

PROJECT #: W22077.00 REVISED: 04/29/2024

OFFSITE

WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST

Connection to Existing Stub 2 EACH $2,500.00 $5,000.00

60" Valve Vault 1 EACH $7,500.00 $7,500.00

8" DIP Water Main 472 L.F. $195.00 $92,040.00

Trench Backfill 10 CY $60.00 $600.00

Pavement Saw Cut and Replacement 1 LUMP $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Bore Receiving and Launch Pits 1 LUMP $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Fire Hydrant 1 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Earthwork 1 LUMP $1,340.00 $1,340.00

SUBTOTAL = $112,980.00

ONSITE

WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST

8" DIP Water Main 140 L.F. $195.00 $27,300.00

Trench Backfill 5 CY $60.00 $300.00

Pavement Saw Cut and Replacement 1 LUMP $1,500.00 $1,500.00

1.5" Type 'K' Water Service From B-box 71 L.F. $60.00 $4,260.00

Tap Proposed Main 1 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00

B-Box 1 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Bore Receiving and Launch Pits 1 LUMP $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Earthwork 1  LUMP $660.00 $660.00

SUBTOTAL = $39,520.00

SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST

Tap to Existing Main 1 EACH $3,000.00 $3,000.00

SUBTOTAL = $3,000.00

STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST

48" Diameter Manhole W/Closed Lid 1 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Connection to Existing Manhole 1 EACH $5,000.00 $5,000.00

8" PVC SDR26 20 L.F. $25.00 $500.00

SUBTOTAL = $8,000.00

ROW IMPROVEMENTS QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST

Parkway Trees 3 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00

5' Concrete Public Walk (w/4" aggregate base) 700 S.F. $6.00 $4,200.00

SUBTOTAL = $5,700.00

SUBTOTAL IMPROVEMENTS = $169,200.00

10% CONTINGENCY = $16,920.00

TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS = $186,120.00

www.eraconsultants.com

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 

EOPC Public Improvements - 4-30-24.xls Page 1EXHIBIT D



EXHIBIT D



EXHIBIT D


	2024_04_30_13_51_57.pdf
	Cost Sharing Agreement - Plainfield Road 4-30-24.pdf



